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Albania

Tirana

Mirko Daidone

T +3554430 2126

F +355 4 240 0737

M +355 694 060813

E mirko.daidone@cms-aacs.com

Austria

Vienna

Bernt Elsner

T +43 140443 1800

F +43 140443 91850

M +43 664 604431800

E bernt.elsner@cms-rrh.com

Daniela Karollus-Bruner

T +43 140443 2500

F +43 140443 92550

M +43 664 604432500

E daniela.karollus-bruner@
cms-rrh.com

Robert Keisler

T +43 140443 2800

F +43 140443 92850

M +43 664 604432800

E robert.keisler@cms-rrh.com

Dieter Zandler

T +43 140443 4200

F +43 140443 94250

M +43 664 604434200

E dieter.zandler@cms-rrh.com
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Belgium

Brussels

Dirk Van Liedekerke

T +32 2674 8570

F +32 2 74369 01

M +32 475 723205

E dirk.vanliedekerke@cms-db.com

Annabelle Lepiece

T +32 274369 34

F +32 2 74369 01

M +32 47 8293204

E annabelle.lepiece@cms-db.com

EU Law Office

Robert Bosman

T +32 2 6500 452

F +32 2 6500 459

M +32 475 458685

E robert.bosman@cms-dsb.com

Michael Bauer

T +32 2 6500 421

F +32 2 6500 422

M +49 173 2831322

E michael.bauer@cms-hs.com

Kai Neuhaus

T +32 2 6500 431

F +32 2 6500 422

M +49 173 2445565

E kai.neuhaus@cms-hs.com

Edmon Oude Elferink

T +32 2 6500 454

F +32 2 6500 459

M +32 479 133647

E edmon.oudeelferink@
cms-dsb.com

Bosnia and Herzegovina
Sarajevo

Zlatan Balta

T +387 33 94 4611

F +387 33 94 4690

M +387 61 375669

E zlatan.balta@cms-rrh.com

Bulgaria

Sofia

Gentscho Paviov

T +359 2 447 1300

F +359 2 447 1390

M +359 886 800803

E gentscho.pavlov@cms-rrh.com

Gabriela Edreva

T +359 2 447 1320

F +359 2 447 1390

M +359 886 352664

E gabriela.edreva@cms-rrh.com

Nevena Radlova

T +359 292348 66

F +3592 92199 19

M +359 89 8444426

E nevena.radlova@cms-cmno.com

China

Shanghai

Kevin Wang

T +86 216289 6363

F +86 216289 0731

M +86 139 16777951

E kevin.wang@cmslegal.cn


mailto:mirko.daidone%40cms-aacs.com?subject=
mailto:bernt.elsner%40cms-rrh.com%20?subject=
mailto:daniela.karollus-bruner%40%20cms-rrh.com?subject=
mailto:daniela.karollus-bruner%40%20cms-rrh.com?subject=
mailto:robert.keisler%40cms-rrh.com%20?subject=
mailto:dieter.zandler%40cms-rrh.com?subject=
mailto:robert.bosman%40cms-dsb.com?subject=
mailto:michael.bauer%40cms-hs.com?subject=
mailto:annabelle.lepiece%40cms-db.com%20?subject=
mailto:annabelle.lepiece%40cms-db.com%20?subject=
mailto:annabelle.lepiece%40cms-db.com%20?subject=
mailto:annabelle.lepiece%40cms-db.com%20?subject=
mailto:annabelle.lepiece%40cms-db.com%20?subject=
mailto:annabelle.lepiece%40cms-db.com%20?subject=
mailto:annabelle.lepiece%40cms-db.com%20?subject=
mailto:edmon.oudeelferink%40%20cms-dsb.com%20?subject=
mailto:edmon.oudeelferink%40%20cms-dsb.com%20?subject=
mailto:nevena.radlova%40cms-cmck.com?subject=
mailto:kevin.wang%40cmslegal.cn%20?subject=
mailto:kevin.wang%40cmslegal.cn%20?subject=
mailto:kevin.wang%40cmslegal.cn%20?subject=

Beijing

Nick Beckett

T +86 10 8527 0287

F +86 10 8590 0831

M +86 186 1842 8030

E nick.beckett@cms-cmno.com

Chile

Santiago de Chile

Luis Vidal

T +56 2 24852 015

E luis.vidal@cms-ca.com

Colombia

Medellin

Guillermo H. Villegas Ortega

T +574 604 04 33

M +57 3108 30 72 51

E guillermo.villegas@
cms-racla.com

Croatia

Zagreb

Hrvoje Bardek

T +385 14825 605

F +385 14825601

M +385 91 4825605

E hrvoje.bardek@bmslegal.hr

Czech Republic
Prague
Tomas Matéjovsky
T +4202 96798 852
F +4202 96798 000
M +420 60 2472744
E tomas.matejovsky@
cms-cmno.com

France

Paris

Nathalie Pétrignet

T +33 147385628

F +33 14738 5547

M +33 6 08526689

E nathalie.petrignet@cms-bfl.com

Denis Redon

T +33 147385632

F +33 14738 4220

M +33 6 71608866

E denis.redon@cms-bfl.com

Germany

Duesseldorf

Dietmar Rahlmeyer

T +49 211 4934 420

F +49 211 4934 129

M +49 171 5323374

E dietmar.rahimeyer@cms-hs.com

Frankfurt

Heinz-Joachim Freund

T +49 69 71701 125

F +49 69 71701 40424

M +49 177 8383730

E joachim.freund@cms-hs.com

Stefan Lehr

T +49 69 71701 415

F +49 69 71701 40717

M +49 174 3424335

E stefan.lehr@cms-hs.com

Hamburg

Heidi Wrage-Molkenthin

T +49 4037630 313

F +49 40 37630 40513

M +49 172 4122340

E heidi.wrage-m@cms-hs.com

Tim Reher

T +49 40 37630 363

F +49 40 37630 40534
M +49 174 3470944

E tim.reher@cms-hs.com

Markus Schoner

T +49 40 37630 365

F +49 40 37630 40565

M +49 174 3445837

E markus.schoener@cms-hs.com

Munich

Jens Neitzel

T +49 89 23807 301

F +49 89 23807 40802

M +49 179 3957680

E jens.neitzel@cms-hs.com

Stuttgart

Harald Kahlenberg

T +49 711 9764 303

F +49 711 9764 96939

M +49 173 3201061

E harald.kahlenberg@cms-hs.com

Christian Friedrich Haellmigk
T +49 711 9764 304

F +49 711 9764 96302

M +49 174 3444473

E christian.haellmigk@cms-hs.com

Rolf Hempel

T +49 711 9764 308

F +49 711 9764 96939

M +49 174 3164464

E rolf.hempel@cms-hs.com
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Hungary

Budapest

Déra Petranyi

T +36 148348 20

F +36 148348 01

M +36 30 2020777

E dora.petranyi@cms-cmno.com

Nora Jekkel

T 436 15054934

F +36 14834801

M +36 20 9943894

E nora.jekkel@cms-cmno.com

Italy

Milan

Paolo Scarduelli

T 43902 89283 800

F +39 0248012914

M +39 335 53 999 77

E paolo.scarduelli@cms-aacs.com

Francesca Sutti

T +39 02 89283 800

F +39 02 4801 2914

M +39 335 6609665

E francesca.sutti@cms-aacs.com

Luxembourg

Luxembourg

Annabelle Lepiéce

T +322 74369 34

F +32 2 74369 01

M +32 47 8293204

E annabelle.lepiece@cms-db.com
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Montenegro

Podgorica

Rasko Radovanovic

T +382 204160 70

F +382 204160 71

M +381 63 406533

E rasko.radovanovic@cms-rrh.com

The Netherlands

Amsterdam

Robert Bosman

T +32 2 6500 452

F +32 2 6500 459

M +32 475 458685

E robert.bosman@cms-dsb.com

Edmon Oude Elferink

T +32 2 6500 454

F +32 2 6500 459

M +32 479 133647

E edmon.oudeelferink@
cms-dsb.com

Peru

Lima

Francisco Barron

T +51 15139430

F +511 513 9435

M +51 982 783 454

E francisco.barron@cms-grau.com

Poland

Warsaw

Matgorzata Urbarnska

T +48 22 520 5597

F +48 22 520 5556

M +48 60 9100711

E malgorzata.urbanska@
cms-cmno.com

Portugal

Lisbon

Luis Miguel Roméao

T +351 2109581 00

F +351 2109581 55

M +351 91 0315107

E luis.romao@cms-rpa.com

Romania

Bucharest

Horea Popescu

T +40 21 4073 824

F +40 214073900

M +40 74 4523258

E horea.popescu@cms-cmno.com

Russia

Moscow

Maxim Boulba

T +7 495 786 4023

F +7 495 786 4001

M +7 9 031369852

E maxim.boulba@cmslegal.ru

Serbia

Belgrade

Radivoje Petrikic

T +381 11 3208 910

F +381 11 3208 930

M +381 65 8445969

E radivoje.petrikic@cms-rrh.com

Rasko Radovanovi¢

T +381 11 3208 900

F +381 11 3208 930

M +381 63 406533

E rasko.radovanovic@cms-rrh.com
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Slovakia

Bratislava

Michal Hutan

T +420 296 798 746

M +421 940 637841

E michal.hutan@cms-cmno.com

Slovenia

Ljubljana

Ales Lunder

T +386 162052 16

F +386 41 788600

E ales.lunder@cms-rrh.com

Spain

Madrid

Aida Oviedo Martinez

T +34 914519 339

F +34 91399 0632

M +34 606 906263

E aida.oviedo@cms-asl.com

Switzerland

Geneva

Pascal Favre

T +41 2231100 10

F +4122 31100 20

M +41 79 7963995

E pascal.favre@cms-vep.com

Zurich

Patrick Sommer

T +41 44285 1382

F +41 442851122

M +41 79 4203101

E patrick.sommer@cms-vep.com

Alain Raemy

T +4144 2851373

F +41 4428511 22

M +41 78 7512622

E alain.raemy@cms-vep.com

Marquard Christen

T +4144 28511 1

F +4144 28511 22

M +41 79 4203101

E marquard.christen@cms-vep.com

Turkey

Istanbul

Doéne Yalcin

T +90 212 401 4260

F +90 212 401 4261

M +90 549 7948847

E doene.yalcin@cms-rrh.com

Ukraine

Kyiv

Olexander Martinenko

T +38044 39177 04

F +38044 39133 88

M +380 67 4012170

E olexander.martinenko@
cms-cmno.com

Maria Orlyk

T +38044 5001718

F 438044 500 1716

M +380 67 4456963

E maria.orlyk@cms-rrh.com

Olga Belyakova

T +38044 39177 27

F +38044 39133 88

M +380 67 3506710

E olga.belyakova@cms-cmno.com

United Kingdom

Aberdeen

Judith Aldersey-Williams

T +44 1224 2671 64

F +44 1224 6220 66

M +44 7515 787225

E judith.aldersey-williams@
cms-cmno.com

London

Cyrus Mehta

T +44 207524 6497

F +44 20 7367 2000

M +44 7912 120595

E cyrus.mehta@cms-cmno.com

Brian Sher

T +44 20 7524 6453

F +44 20 7367 2000

M +44 7776 225 604

E brian.sher@cms-cmno.com

Caroline Hobson

T +44 20 7367 2056

F +44 20 7367 2000

M +44 7912 120595

E caroline.hobson@cms-cmno.com

Graeme Young

T +44 207367 2906

F +44 20 7367 2000

M +44 7814 752508

E graeme.young@cms-cmno.com

Satyen Dhana

T +44 207367 2621

F +44 20 7367 2000

M +44 7738 186946

E satyen.dhana@cms-cmno.com
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Competition services
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The CMS Competition Group has more than 170 competition lawyers in 36 cities
in 30 countries, making it one of the largest competition teams in Europe. We
can readily bolster our teams with competition specialists, ensuring your merger or
cartel cases are adequately staffed at any time with experts knowing their law

and your business.

Our widespread local presence — complemented by the
CMS EU Law Office in Brussels — is unique in Europe. The
unrivalled pan-European CMS Dawn Raid Response Team
is a good example of what our coverage holds for our
clients. Smooth and efficient handling of multinational
mergers is another. Our strong local roots ensure that
we can provide domestic expertise in your markets.
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The scope of our presence is matched by the breadth
of our expertise. While we do have an impressive track
record of hundreds of merger control cases and regularly
publish the highly acclaimed CMS Guide to Merger
Control in Europe, our capability at CMS is not limited
to transactional merger control. In line with our full
service concept we provide our clients with real expertise
in all fields of competition law at European Union and

national levels.



Our offices

The Americas | Europe |

Bogota Aberdeen Edinburgh Madrid Sheffield
Lima Amsterdam Frankfurt Manchester Sofia
Medellin Antwerp Funchal Milan Strasbourg
Mexico City Barcelona Geneva Monaco Stuttgart
Rio de Janeiro Belgrade Glasgow Moscow Tirana
Santiago de Chile Berlin Hamburg Munich Utrecht

Bratislava Kyiv Paris Vienna
Bristol Leipzig Podgorica Warsaw
Brussels Lisbon Prague Zagreb
Bucharest Ljubljana Reading Zurich
Budapest London Rome
Cologne Luxembourg Sarajevo
Duesseldorf Lyon Seville
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Dubai Beijing
Istanbul Hong Kong
Algiers Muscat Shanghai
Casablanca Tehran Singapore

Middle East
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C/M /S/ Law-Now"

Law.Tax

Your free online legal information service.

A subscription service for legal articles
on a variety of topics delivered by email.
cms-lawnow.com

cMm’s/

Law.Tax

Your expert legal publications online.

In-depth international legal research
and insights that can be personalised.
eguides.cmslegal.com

CMS Legal Services EEIG (CMS EEIG) is a European Economic Interest Grouping that coordinates an
organisation of independent law firms. CMS EEIG provides no client services. Such services are solely
provided by CMS EEIG's member firms in their respective jurisdictions. CMS EEIG and each of its
member firms are separate and legally distinct entities, and no such entity has any authority to bind
any other. CMS EEIG and each member firm are liable only for their own acts or omissions and not
those of each other. The brand name “CMS” and the term “firm” are used to refer to some or all

of the member firms or their offices.

CMS locations:

Aberdeen, Algiers, Amsterdam, Antwerp, Barcelona, Beijing, Belgrade, Berlin, Bogota, Bratislava,
Bristol, Brussels, Bucharest, Budapest, Casablanca, Cologne, Dubai, Duesseldorf, Edinburgh, Frankfurt,
Funchal, Geneva, Glasgow, Hamburg, Hong Kong, Istanbul, Kyiv, Leipzig, Lima, Lisbon, Ljubljana,
London, Luxembourg, Lyon, Madrid, Manchester, Medellin, Mexico City, Milan, Monaco, Moscow,
Munich, Muscat, Paris, Podgorica, Prague, Reading, Rio de Janeiro, Rome, Santiago de Chile, Sarajevo,
Seville, Shanghai, Sheffield, Singapore, Sofia, Strasbourg, Stuttgart, Tehran, Tirana, Utrecht, Vienna,

Warsaw, Zagreb and Zurich.

cms.law



